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TABLE R.—Scholarships.

Education Eeseeves.
The reports and accounts of the School Commissioners are printed in the

Appendix (pp. 87-97), and a summary of the accounts is given in Table S. The
amounts which the Commissioners are able to pay to the Education Boards are
increasing from year to year; for 1890 the amount is £33,400, and to that extent
the sum that would otherwise be paid out of the Treasury in the form of
capitation allowance has been diminished, the income from the primary-education
reserves being in effect colonial revenue.

TABLE S.—Summary of School Commissioners' Accounts.

Education Districts.
Number-
held in

Dee.,
1890.

Boys. Girls.
Period

of
Tenure.

Expended
on Scholarships

in 1890.
Annual Value, &e.

Luokland.. 44 29 15
Years.

3
£ s. d.

1,360 17 4 4 at £45 ; 2 at £40; 1at £35 ; 13 at £30;
24 at £20.

2 at £25 ; 4 at £10 ; 1at £15.
3 at £40 ; 7 at £20.
9 at £30 ; 21 at £15.
0 at £30 4s.; 3 at £12 4s.; 11 at £10 4s.;

6 at £10.
£40. Nelson College giving free tuition.
3at £52 10s.; 2 at £14 10s.; 4 at £12 10s.:

Nelson College giving free tuition.
3 at £25 and free tuition; 3, free tuition.
£50.
9 at £40 ; 27 at £20.
7 at £34; 1 at £15; 1 at £14; 1at £9;

1 at £4.
17 at £40 ; 28 at £20: 15 for 2 years ;

30 for 3 years : free education for all if
they attend Dunedin High Schools.

8 at £35; 9 at £20: 14 for 3 years ; 3
for 1 year.

?aranaki
Vanganui
Vellington
lawke's Bay

7
10
30
26

6
6

14
15

1
4

10
11

2
2
2

2 and 1

133 4 8
336 7 8
626 1 5
415 10 3

rlarlborough
•felsoa

2
9

2
7

2
2

8 8 0
358 19 62

Jrey
Vestland..
"forth Canterbury ..
South Canterbury ..

6
2

36
11

4
1

26
6

2
1

10
5

3 and 2
2
2
2

71 10 0
110 10 0

1,047 2 10
281 8 9

)tago 45 27 18 3 and 2 1,299 3 9

louthland 17 10 7 3 and 1 478 11 0

Totals, 1890..
Totals, 1889..

245
251

153
144

92
107

6,528 1 2
6,655 18 7

Income for theYea.r 1890.

Provincial Districts. Balances Eeceipts duringYear.
Arrears of Eent

due on
31st December,

1890.

Liabilities
or

Engagements
on

31st December,
1890.

Total
Income.1st January,

1890. Primary
Eeserves.

Secondary
Reserves.

Auckland
Taranaki
Wellington
Hawke's Bay
Marlborough
Nelson
Westland ..
Canterbury
Otago

£ s. a.
1,695 7 9

942 4 5
841 8 8

1,046 6 5
28 16 8

526 14 10
5 4 11

255 13 5
3,589 14 4

£ s. a.
1,886 17 1
1,097 4 4
1,479 3 8
2,570 8 4

115 5 0
664 17 0

39 11 6
15,609 10 6
15,077 3 11

£ s. a.
651 3 7
2G6 18 7

53 13 11
671 6 3

£ s. d.
4,233 8 5
2,306 7 4
2,374 6 3
4,288 1 0

144 1 8
1,441 8 7

53 1G 5
15,865 3 11
19,281 13 5

£ s. a.
1,207 15 10

796 18 11
812 19 9
270 13 10

No re
130 15 6

16 10 0
1,165 14 0
6,305 18 10

£ s. d.
13 18 8

24 18 0

249 16 9
9 0 0

tarns.
t

45 0 0
614 15 2

Totals for 1890.. j
Totals for 1889..

8
&

931 11 5
390 1 5

38,540 1 4 2,516 14 3
38,930 10 0 2,918 1 1

49,988 7 0
46,244 12 6 9,872 16 6 180 11 3

Exx^enditure for the Year 1890.

Provincial Districts. Office
Expenses

and
Salaries.

Other
Expenses

of
Management

Paid for Paid for
Primary Secondary

Education. Education.
Deposits

and
Investments.

Balances
on Slst

December,
1890.

Total.

Auckland
Taranaki
Wellington
Hawke's Bay
Marlborough
Nelson
Westland
Canterbury
Otago

£ s. d.
137 3 2
149 19 2
290 6 8
208 1 0

32 10- 0
60 3 5
20 7 2I 589 8 2!l,081 15 0

£ s. a.
267 5 6
172 14 S

204 18 11
49 8 7

£ s, d. £ s. d.
1,634 0 0 222 6 10

920 0 0 220 0 0
1,200 0 0
2,350 0 0! 492 2 8j
1,006' o o 3.37'io 0

17 0 0
15,000- 0 0'
|ll,296 4 31 569 16 Oi

£ s. a.
82 19 0
16 1 0

£ s. d.i
1,889 18 11

827 12 5
679 0 8

1,188 8 9
111 11 8
43 15 2
16 9 3

243 0 9
5,744 1 3

£ s. d.
4,233 8 5
2,306 7 4
2,374 6 3
4,288 1 0

144 1 8
1,441 8 7

53 16 5
15,865 3 11
19,281 13 5

82 15 0
639 16 111

Totals for 1890 ..
Totals for 1889 .. 2,519 13 9

2,138 8 2
1,366 19 8
1,715 12 1

'33,400 4 31,858 15 6
31,694 8 71,707 9 1

99 0 0
57 8 2

10,743 13 10
8,931 11 5

49,988 7 0
46,244 12 6


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

