TABLE R.—Scholarships.

Education Districts.	Number held in Dec., 1890.	Boys.	Girls.	Period of Tenure.	Expended on Scholarships in 1890,	Annual Value, &c.	
Auckland Taranaki Wanganui Wellington Hawke's Bay Marlborough Nelson Grey Westland North Canterbury South Canterbury Otago Southland	44 7 10 30 26 2 9 6 2 36 11 45	29 6 6 14 15 2 7 4 1 26 6 27	15 1 4 16 11 2 2 1 10 5	Years. 3 2 2 2 2 2 and 1 2 3 and 2 2 3 and 2 3 and 2	£ s. d. 1,360 17 4 133 4 8 336 7 8 626 1 5 415 16 3 8 8 0 358 19 6 71 10 0 110 10 0 1,047 2 10 281 8 9 1,299 3 9 478 11 0	4 at £45; 2 at £40; 1 at £35; 13 at £30; 24 at £20. 2 at £25; 4 at £10; 1 at £15. 3 at £40; 7 at £20. 9 at £30; 21 at £15. 6 at £30 4s.; 3 at £12 4s.; 11 at £10 4s.; 6 at £10. £40, Nelson College giving free tuition. 3 at £52 10s.; 2 at £14 10s.; 4 at £12 10s.: Nelson College giving free tuition. 3 at £25 and free tuition; 3, free tuition. £50. 9 at £40; 27 at £20. 7 at £34; 1 at £15; 1 at £14; 1 at £9; 1 at £4. 17 at £40; 28 at £20: 15 for 2 years; 30 for 3 years; free education for all if they attend Dunedin High Schools. 8 at £35; 9 at £20: 14 for 3 years; 3 for 1 year.	
Totals, 1890 Totals, 1889	245 251	153 144	92 107		6,528 1 2 6,655 18 7		

Education Reserves.

The reports and accounts of the School Commissioners are printed in the Appendix (pp. 87-97), and a summary of the accounts is given in Table S. The amounts which the Commissioners are able to pay to the Education Boards are increasing from year to year; for 1890 the amount is £33,400, and to that extent the sum that would otherwise be paid out of the Treasury in the form of capitation allowance has been diminished, the income from the primary-education reserves being in effect colonial revenue.

MARTE C -SHMMARY OF SCHOOL COMMISSIONERS' ACCOUNTS

		Income for t		Liabilities							
Provincial Districts.	Balances on	Receipts d	luring Year.	Total	Arrears of Rent due on 31st December, 1890.	Engagements on 31st December,					
	1st January, 1890.	Primary Reserves.	Secondary Reserves.	Income.	1890.	1890.					
Auckland Taranaki Wellington Hawke's Bay Marlborough Nelson Westland Canterbury Otago	£ s. d. 1,695 7 9 942 4 5 841 8 8 1,046 6 5 28 16 8 526 14 10 5 4 11 255 13 5 3,589 14 4 8,931 11 5	£ s. d. 1,886 17 1 1,097 4 4 1,479 3 8 2,570 8 4 115 5 0 664 17 0 39 11 6 15,609 10 6 15,077 3 11 38,540 1 4	£ s. d. 651 3 7 266 18 7 53 13 11 671 6 3 249 16 9 9 0 0 614 15 2	£ s. d. 4,283 8 5 2,306 7 4 2,374 6 3 4,288 1 0 144 1 8 1,441 8 7 53 16 5 15,865 3 11 19,281 13 5	£ s. d. 1,207 15 10 796 18 11 312 19 9 270 13 10 No re 130 15 6 16 10 0 1,165 14 0 6,305 18 10	£ s. d. 13 18 8 24 18 6 turns 45 0 0					
Totals for 1889	4,390 1 5	38,936 10 0	2,918 1 1	46,244 12 6	9,372 16 6	186 11 8					
	Expenditure for the Year 1890. `										
Provincial Districts.	Office Expenses and Salaries.		Primary Sec	tid for Deposition and Investm	December	Total.					
Auckland Faranaki Wellington	£ s. d. 137 3 2 149 19 2 290 6 8	267 5 6 1 172 14 9 204 18 11 1	£ s. d. £ ,634 0 0 22 920 0 0 22 ,200 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0	2 6 10 82 19	1 0 827 12 679 0						

Nelson .. Westland

Canterbury

Totals for 1890

Totals for 1889

Wellington Hawke's Bay

Marlborough

60 3 7

20

589

1,031 15

2,519 13

.. 2,519 13 .. 2,138 3

٠.

6

32 10 0

 $32 \ 15$

91,366 19

21,715 12

8

639 16 11 11,296

1,000 0

0 15,000~

8 33,400

131,694

2 492

337 10

17 0

569 16

31,858 15

0

3

1,188

5,744

111 11 43 15

0 10,743 13 10 49,988

8,931 11 5 46,244 12

16

4,288

1,441

3 19,281 13

144

53 16 9 15,865